
State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 1 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

ANDHRA PRADESH

Sub total for ( MARKETING)

MARKETING

SERVICE COOP.

 499990.00  0.00  499990.00 499990.00

Proposal of Andhra
Pradesh State
Cooperative Marketiing
Federation Ltd. for
Sanction of additional
working capital loan of
Rs. 1800.00 crore for
procurement of Paddy
during Kharif Marketing
Season 2022-23 under
Direct Funding
Scheme.

Proposal of Andhra
Pradesh State
Cooperative Marketiing
Federation Ltd. for
Sanction of additional
working capital loan of
Rs. 3199.90  crore for
procurement of Paddy
during Kharif Marketing
Season 2022-23 under
Direct Funding Scheme

Proposal for Short
Term working capital
loan of Rs.1000.00
crore

 180000.00

 319990.00

 100000.00

 180000.00

 319990.00

 100000.00

 180000.00

 319990.00

 100000.00

RC.NO.CA/ACCTS/N
CDC LOAN

RCNO.APMF/PA-
I/NCDC/2022-23

DOR/ICD/2022-23

20/02/2023

24/04/2023

20/02/2023

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Direct

Direct

State Cooperative
Banks

Andhra Pradesh State
Cooperative Marketing
Federat

Andhra Pradesh State
Cooperative Marketing
Federat

Andhara Pradesh Stae
Coop. Bank Ltd.

(P220875)

(P230022)

(P220854)

1:

2:

1:

SB20519

SB20519

SB20765

 180000.00

 319990.00

 100000.00

1

1

1

Sanction number

Sanction number

Sanction number

Amount

Amount

Amount

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 2 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

ANDHRA PRADESH

Sub total for ( SERVICE COOP.)

SERVICE COOP.

 703500.00  0.00  703500.00 703500.00

Proposal for redrawal of
Rs.700.00 crore

Proposal for redrwal of
Rs335.00 crore

Short term working
capital loan of
Rs.5000.00 crore

 70000.00

 33500.00

 500000.00

 70000.00

 33500.00

 500000.00

 70000.00

 33500.00

 500000.00

APCOB/DOR/ICD/202
2-23

APCOB/DOR/ICD/202
2-23

NO.REF:DOR/ICD/202
3-24

27/03/2023

28/03/2023

17/04/2023

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

State Cooperative
Banks

State Cooperative
Banks

State Cooperative
Banks

Andhara Pradesh Stae
Coop. Bank Ltd.

Andhara Pradesh Stae
Coop. Bank Ltd.

Andhara Pradesh Stae
Coop. Bank Ltd.

(P221010)

(P221048)

(P230013)

2:

3:

4:

**********  0.00 ********************( ANDHRA PRADESH)Total for

SB20319

SB20319

SB30035

 70000.00

 33500.00

 500000.00

1

1

1

Sanction number

Sanction number

Sanction number

Amount

Amount

Amount

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 3 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

DELHI

Sub total for ( FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO))

FARMERS PRODUCERS ORGANISATION(FPO)

 0.00  379.88  379.88 379.88

Central Sector Scheme
- Allocation of 115
blocks in 55 district to
ICAR- (link with
proposal number
200242 and sanction
number SB00174)

 379.88  0.00  379.88 379.88DirectIndian Council of
Agricultural Research
(P221013)

1:

 0.00  379.88  379.88 379.88( DELHI)Total for

SB00174  379.88
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState
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Page 4 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

HARYANA

Sub total for

Sub total for

( MARKETING)

( SERVICE COOP.)

MARKETING

SERVICE COOP.

 5899.73

**********

 0.00

 0.00

 5899.73

**********

 589973.00

**********

Proposal of the
Government of
Haryana, Finance
Department,
Chandigarh for
sanction of Short Term
Working Capital Loan
of ¿5,899.73 crore for
procurement of Wheat
under Minimum
Support Price during
Rabi Marketing Season
2023-24

Proposal for ST
working capital loan of
Rs.10,000.00 crore

 589973.00

**********

 5899.73

**********

 5899.73

**********

NO.3/1/2015-
WM(2)(2022-23)

CREDIT/2022-23/8713

24/03/2023

07/02/2023

 0.00

 0.00

State Government

State Cooperative
Banks

Finance Deptt.

The  Haryana State
Cooperative Apex Bank
Limited

(P221027)

(P220830)

1:

1:

**********  0.00 ********************( HARYANA)Total for

SB20731 **********
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

KARNATAKA

Sub total for ( SERVICE COOP.)

SERVICE COOP.

 180.40  0.00  180.40 180.40

Redrawal of loan of
rs129.60 lakh

 50.80

 129.60

 50.80

 129.60

 50.80

 129.60

GSHO/LOAN-2022-23

GSHO/LOAN/2022-23

13/02/2023

25/02/2023

 0.00

 0.00

Direct

Direct

GNANA SHALE
SOUHARA
COOPERATIVE
LIMITED

GNANA SHALE
SOUHARA
COOPERATIVE
LIMITED

(P220842)

(P220884)

1:

2:

 180.40  0.00  180.40 180.40( KARNATAKA)Total for

SA80127

SB20167

 50.80

 129.60

1

1

Sanction number

Sanction number

Amount

Amount

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 6 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

KERALA

Sub total for

Sub total for

( DAIRY & LIVE STOCK)

( SERVICE COOP.)

DAIRY & LIVE STOCK

SERVICE COOP.

 402.00

 6000.00

 0.00

 0.00

 402.00

 6000.00

 447.00

 6000.00

Integrated Livestock
Project

Proosal for ST working
capital loan of Rs.60.00
crore

 447.00

 6000.00

 402.00

 6000.00

Proposal has been
examined by the Division
and additional information
has been sought from
State Government through
RD, TVM on 20.03.2023.
Division is following up.

Additional information
sought from the Society on
23/01/2023 has been
received on 24/01/2023

 402.00

 6000.00

CO-OP-
B3/382/2022/CO-OP.

01/2023/NCDC

04/03/2023

09/01/2023

 0.00

 0.00

State Government

Direct

Kollam District Livestock
& Horticultural Producer

Karassery Service Coop.
Bank

(P220982)

(P220820)

1:

1:

 6402.00  0.00  6402.00 6447.00( KERALA)Total for

SB20727  6000.00
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :

Pending



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 7 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

MADHYA PRADESH

Sub total for

Sub total for

( SUGAR)

( STORAGE)

SUGAR

STORAGE

 1260.65

 114.84

 0.00

 41.25

 1260.65

 156.09

 1260.65

 208.81

Proposal of
Construction of 5000
MT Godown

 1260.65

 208.81

 1260.65

 114.84

 1260.65

 156.09

REF NO. 03

S
NO./SANSTHA/SAKH/
2022-23/278

06/04/2023

12/12/2022

 0.00

 41.25

Direct

Direct

Jawaharlal Nehru Sah.
Agri. Produce Procg.
Society

Sewa Sahakari Samiti
Maryadit Banki Distt
Seoni

(P230014)

(P220766)

1:

1:

 1375.49  41.25  1416.74 1469.46( MADHYA PRADESH)Total for

SB30036

SB20684

 1260.00

 167.05

1

1

Sanction number

Sanction number

Amount

Amount

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 8 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

MAHARASHTRA

Sub total for ( FISHERIES)

FISHERIES

TEXTILE

 82.50  0.00  82.50 2030.00

Deep Sea Fishing
Vessel for the
Fishermen Coop.
Society of the
Maharashtra State
under PMMSY.

Government of
Maharashtra Capital
Subsidy

Government of
Maharashtra Capital
Subsidy

Interest subsidy
received for period from
05.03.2019 to
04.03.2022 under
Government of
Maharashtra scheme
for modernisation-cum-
expansion of Spinning
Mill

 2030.00

 80.53

 161.89

 169.19

 82.50

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 82.50

 80.53

 161.89

 169.19

FISH/M/061101/45/202
3

CANARA BANK
STATEMENT

CANARA BANK
STATEMENT

AC/129/2023-24

17/04/2023

20/02/2023

20/02/2023

21/04/2023

 0.00

 80.53

 161.89

 169.19

State Government

Direct

Direct

Direct

Mazgaon Macchimar
vividh Karyakari Sahakari
Sansth

Choundeshwari
Sahakari Soot Girni Ltd.

Shri Gajanan Sahakari
Soot Girni Maryadit

Babasaheb Naik Kapus
Utpadak SSG Ltd.

(P230017)

(P220864)

(P220865)

(P230019)

1:

1:

2:

3:

SB20758

SB20759

SB30033

 80.53

 161.89

 169.19

1

1

1

Sanction number

Sanction number

Sanction number

Amount

Amount

Amount

Beneficiary wise data has not been entered

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 9 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

MAHARASHTRA

Sub total for

Sub total for

( TEXTILE)

( SERVICE COOP.)

TEXTILE

SERVICE COOP.

 0.00

 8000.00

 490.93

 0.00

 490.93

 8000.00

 490.93

 8000.00

Government of
Maharashtra Capital
Subsidy

Short term working
capital loan of Rs.30.00
crore

Proposal for Short erm
working capital loan of
Rs.50.00 crore

 79.32

 3000.00

 5000.00

 0.00

 3000.00

 5000.00

Proposal received in the
evening on 30.01.2023

 79.32

 3000.00

 5000.00

SOCIETY EMAIL

NIL

NIL

04/04/2023

06/12/2022

15/02/2023

 79.32

 0.00

 0.00

Direct

Direct

Direct

Shri Gajanan Sahakari
Soot Girni Maryadit

Annapurna Mahila Coop
Credit Society Ltd. (Multi
S

Adarsh Nagari Sahakari
Pathsanstha Maryadit

(P230023)

(P220823)

(P220961)

4:

1:

2:

 8082.50  490.93  8573.43 10520.93( MAHARASHTRA)Total for

SB30032

SB20730

SB20857

 79.32

 3000.00

 1000.00

1

1

1

Sanction number

Sanction number

Sanction number

Amount

Amount

Amount

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :

No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 

Run Date :
Page No  :

08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState

01/01/2023 to 30/04/2023

Page 10 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

PUNJAB

Sub total for ( MARKETING)

MARKETING

 670000.00  0.00  670000.00 670000.00

Proposal of the Food
Civil Supplies and
Consumer Affairs
Department,
Government of Punjab
for sanction of Short
Term Working Capital
Loan of ¿6,700.00
crore for procurement
of Wheat under MSP
during RMS 2023-24
through PUNJAB
MARKFED- Reg.

 670000.00  670000.00  670000.00MEMONO:PRA/INCI-
1/E-371666/361

13/04/2023  0.00State GovernmentPunjab State
Cooperative Supply &
Marketing Fedn.
(P230016)

1:

 670000.00  0.00  670000.00 670000.00( PUNJAB)Total for

SB30016  670000.00
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :
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08/05/2023
National Cooperative Development Corporation

Report Id  : 020401User Login : PROSIX

Rs. in lakhs

At Head Office &  Regional Offices
All StatesState
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Page 11 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

CHATTISGARH

Sub total for ( MARKETING)

MARKETING

 0.00  10.45  10.45 10.45

Establishment of
Technical &
Promotional Cell under
CSISAC in
Chhattisgarh State
Cooperative Marketing
Federation Ltd. (CG
MARKFED), Raipur –
Reimbursement of
salary and allowance of
Development Officers

 10.45  0.00  10.45NO.F 15-24/15-
02/2022/884

24/03/2023  10.45State GovernmentChhatisgarh State Coop.
Mktg. Fedn. Ltd.
(P221030)

1:

 0.00  10.45  10.45 10.45( CHATTISGARH)Total for

SA40086  10.45
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :



State-Wise  Proposals received from 
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National Cooperative Development Corporation
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Rs. in lakhs
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Page 12 of 13

Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

JHARKHAND

Sub total for

Sub total for

( MARKETING)

( POULTRY)

MARKETING

POULTRY

 0.00

 300.00

 50.26

 0.00

 50.26

 300.00

 50.26

 300.00

Establishment of T&P
Cell in Jharkhand State
cooperative Lac
Marketing &
procurement Federation
ltd., Ranchi

Working capital loan of
Rs. 3 crore

 50.26

 300.00

 0.00

 300.00 The project was
considered by ISC in its
meeting held on
25.04.2023and with the
approval of competent
authority, Federation is
requested to submit the
proposal through State
Governmment.

 50.26

 300.00

04/PANAN(T&P CELL
JHASCOLAMPF)

RD, RANCHI EMAIL

03/01/2023

16/01/2023

 50.26

 0.00

State Government

Direct

Jharkhand State Coop.
Lac Mktg. &
Procurement Fedn

Jharkhand Women's
Self Supporting Poultry

(P220841)

(P220812)

1:

1:

 300.00  50.26  350.26 350.26( JHARKHAND)Total for

SA40088  50.46
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :

Pending
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Society's  Details

Block Cost  Loan RemarksTotal Letter  No  Date Subsidy

State Govt's/Society's Proposed      Assistance Requested    Purpose State Routing

Section

OTHERS

Sub total for ( I C D P)

I C D P

 0.00  3.76  3.76 3.76

Reimbursement of
training cost to LINAC,
Gurugram for imparting
training to personnel of
cooperatives of ICDP
Kaithal, Karnla and
Kurukshetra of
Haryabna State

 3.76  0.00  3.76 3.76DirectTraining expenditure on
Intg. Coop. Dev.
Projects
(P220781)

1:

 0.00  3.76  3.76 3.76( OTHERS)Total for

SB20685  3.76
1Sanction number Amount No of Societies Sanctioned :


